GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
1. APUBLIC ACCESS PERMIT (THROUGH PUBLIC WORKS DEPT) AND A FIRE PROTECTION PERMIT (THROUGH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT) ARE BOTH REQUIRED PRIOR UNUTY NOTES:

TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE PROCUREMENT OF BOTH IN ADVANCE OF WORK SCHEDULE. "

2. BACKFILL AND REPAVING OF ASPHALT-PAVED AREAS DISTURBED BY TRENCHING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH *PIPE TRENCH DETAIL ON C9.01. NEW PAVEMENT 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY 4° FIRE LINE SING WITH BLDG /

PLUMBING PLANS PRIOR TO ORDERING OF MATERIALS.
SECTION SHALL MATCH 'HEAVY DUTY PAVING' DETAIL ON C9.02 OR MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT SECTION, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. T :
3. EXISTING ENTRANCE'S CONCRETE PAVERS SHALL BE PRESERVED FOR REPLACEMENT FOLLOWING TRENCH WORK. ANY PAVERS DAMAGED OURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 2 gﬁﬁ@?ﬁaﬁ“ﬂﬂ%ﬂ% Q\“ Q —\ Q \.
REPLACED IN KIND {SEE €902 FOR CONTEXT). CONCRETE UNDERLAYMENT/APRON THAT IS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND (SEE C9.02 FOR INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL. CITY FORCES WILL PRESSURE ) / 5 L
CCONTEXT), AND DOWELED INTO EXISTING APRON ADJACENT; 84 DOWELS AT 8° 0.C. {MAY), 12" LONG EMBEDDED 4° WITH HILTI HIT-HY 100 ADHESIVE. il i JAND TABIHE WATERMAIN m.ﬁo..ﬂ»&.:o & Design Studio
4, DOSTING TRENCHING AND SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND, TRAFFIC ARROW SHALL BE PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC {TYPE B, OPon uauﬁﬁ o,ﬁ>nm> WORR AU uﬁ: oz:zm ERAENT S I o s 1 vk va s
CLASS | ALKYD); ALL OTHER LINES SHALL BE TYPE A PAINT. WATER MAIN CONNECTION SHALL BE COORDINATED THOUGH
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL ATTEMPT TO T TO CURB AND PAVERS LOCATION OF FIRE LINE WITHIN EASEMENT. IF DAMAGED DURING THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES, SCHEDULE IS
CONSTRUCTION, CURB AND PAVERS SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND FOLLOWING BACKFILL (SEE C9.02 FOR CONTEXT AND PAVER PATTERN DETAIL). SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED DEPENDENT UPON CREW AVAILABILITY AND SHOULD BE
2% IN ANY DIRECTION, AND DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (TRUNCATED DOMES) SHALL BE LOCATED AS PER EXISTING ASSUMED TO REQUIRE 7 DAYS PRIOR NOTICE.
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN TO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO WORK WITHIN CITY R/W; CONTRACTOR 3. FIRE LINE TO BE PLACED WITH A MINIMUM COVER OF 367
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL NECESSARY SIGNAGE. 4. FIRE SYSTEM BACKFLOW PREVENTER SHALL B€ LOCATED
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A PARKING LOT CLOSURE SIGNAGE PLAN TO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO WORK WITHIN PARKING LOT; INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING (REFER TO BLOG / PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL NECESSARY SIGNAGE. PLANS} AND EQUIPPED WITH A CTTY PROVIDED 5/8°
8. PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SHALL BE ACCOMMODATED {AND PROTECTED WITH SAFETY FENCE) BET ALLEYWAY ( G BICYCLE AND RUBY'S CAFE) TOUCH-READ BYPASS METER. SITE UTILITY INSPECTOR WILL
AND S MAIN ST SIDEWALK AT ALL TIMES OURING CONSTRUCTION. DELVER METER LUPON PAYMENT OF APPUCABLE CITY CODE
9. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TAKING PLACE WITHIN THE PARKING LOT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL: FEE. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO INSTALL METER ON
9.1.  NOTIFY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE, BACKFLOW PREVENTER LOCATED INSIDE OR WITHIN THE
9.2.  NOTIFY ALL ADJOINING BUSINESSES AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE PLANNED PARKING LOT CLOSURE 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE, RISER{SPRINKLER ROOM. TOUGH-PAD SHALL BE LOCATED
93.  NOTE THAT THE PARKING LOT CLOSURE WILL ONLY BE MONDAY FROM 7AM TO 4PM AND AT THE END OF EACH DAY ALL PARKING WITHIN DOMESTIC SERVICE METER BOX IF SPACE ALLOWS AND
AND DRIVE ISLES SHALL BE OPEN FOR USE, ™ METER BOX IS LOCATED WITHIN 100 LF OF BYPASS METER;
9.4.  NOTE THAT ANY PARKING LOT CLOSURE CANNOT TAXE PLACE UNTIL AFTER MAY 13T, 2023, WHICH CORRESPONDS WITH IMU SPRING COMMENCEMENT, AND CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL CITY-PROVIDED TOUCH-READ
9.5, NOTE THAT ALL WORK SHALL BE COMPLETE PRIOR TO AUG 11, 2023. WIRE INSIDE OF * PVC CONDUIT TO THE DOMESTIC READER

BOX IN SUCH SCENARIO, IF THOSE SATISFACTORY CONDITIONS
DO NOT EXIST, TOUCH-PAD SHALL BE MOUNTED ON BUILDING
FACE AT LOCATION OF FIRE LINE PENETRATION.

S. FIRE DEPT CONNECTION (FDC) SHALL 8 LOCATED ON BLDG
FACING WATER STREET, DUE TO PROXIMITY OF EXISTING
HYDRANT. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH FIRE
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALL.

‘CONTRACTOR SHALL HAND DIG TRENCH IN

LOCATE TRENGH AS TO MOT IAPACT CURB. SEE}—,
__ GENCONSTRUCNON NOTE 5, THS SHEET |

SITE PLAN
49 WEST WATER ST. FIRE LINE

49 West Water St
Harrisonburg, VA 22801
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